
2022-23 Georgia Tech Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 31, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-6 6-2 1-2 0-2
CONFERENCE 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-3 6-0 1-1 0-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Georgia Tech 438 488 0 926
Opponents 421 471 0 892

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 KELLY, Miles 13-7 381:37 29.4 65-149 .436 30-75 .400 23-27 .852 5 39 44 3.4 24 0 13 19 1 12 183 14.1
14 MOORE, Jalon 13-8 318:37 24.5 45-94 .479 1-14 .071 32-44 .727 28 47 75 5.8 27 0 10 18 17 14 123 9.5

3 COLEMAN, Dallan "Deebo" 13-11 372:00 28.6 39-94 .415 19-56 .339 25-38 .658 6 30 36 2.8 24 0 9 17 3 7 122 9.4
4 FRANKLIN, Ja'von 12-6 272:07 22.7 38-70 .543 0-2 .000 25-33 .758 32 42 74 6.2 26 0 21 10 22 13 101 8.4
5 SMITH, Deivon 13-10 299:21 23.0 42-106 .396 2-14 .143 11-20 .550 15 49 64 4.9 19 0 40 17 8 17 97 7.5
0 TERRY, Lance 13-6 308:21 23.7 34-78 .436 13-39 .333 11-12 .917 3 26 29 2.2 20 0 14 7 2 6 92 7.1
1 STURDIVANT, Kyle 13-8 249:38 19.2 32-86 .372 11-32 .344 12-23 .522 1 24 25 1.9 20 0 36 22 2 9 87 6.7

24 HOWARD, Rodney 12-7 198:38 16.6 32-49 .653 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 20 34 54 4.5 25 0 14 19 3 5 71 5.9
11 MAXWELL, Tristan 10-2 127:28 12.7 12-49 .245 6-22 .273 5-6 .833 2 7 9 0.9 11 0 10 1 1 4 35 3.5
10 MARTYNOV, Cyril 4-0 13:28 3.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.5 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 1.3
23 MEKA, Jordan 5-0 33:17 6.7 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.6 10 1 0 0 3 1 4 0.8
30 BOYD, Coleman 4-0 04:37 1.2 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
12 BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls 4-0 12:20 3.1 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
33 DANIELS, Brayden 4-0 04:37 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 HILL, Jermontae 4-0 03:53 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 21 22 43 8
Total 13 2600 345-791 .436 84-258 .326 152-217 .700 139 330 469 36.1 211 1 167 144 62 88 926 71.2
Opponents 13 2600 332-791 .420 71-254 .280 157-244 .643 166 326 492 37.8 211 2 188 159 42 71 892 68.6

Team Statistics
GATECH OPP

Scoring 926 892
Points per game 71.2 68.6
Scoring margin +2.6 -

Field goals-att 345-791 332-791
Field goal pct .436 .420

3 point fg-att 84-258 71-254
3-point FG pct .326 .280
3-pt FG made per game 6.5 5.5

Free throws-att 152-217 157-244
Free throw pct .700 .643
F-Throws made per game 11.7 12.1

Rebounds 469 492
Rebounds per game 36.1 37.8
Rebounding margin -1.8 -

Assists 167 188
Assists per game 12.8 14.5

Turnovers 144 159
Turnovers per game 11.1 12.2
Turnover margin +1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.2

Steals 88 71
Steals per game 6.8 5.5

Blocks 62 42
Blocks per game 4.8 3.2

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 32956 33943
Home games-Avg/Game 8-4120 3-11314
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1440

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 Clayton St. W 93-63 3072
11/12/2022 at Georgia St. W 59-57 4083
11/17/2022 NIU W 68-50 3269
11/21/2022 vs Utah L 64-68 1188
11/23/2022 vs Marquette L 60-84 1691
11/26/2022 North Ala. W 80-61 3379
11/29/2022 at Iowa L 65-81 10450
12/02/2022 Northeastern W 81-63 3494
12/06/2022 Georgia W 79-77 5810
12/10/2022 at North Carolina L 59-75 19410
12/17/2022 Alabama St. W 96-60 3798
12/21/2022 Clemson L 66-79 4763
12/31/2022 Virginia L 56-74 5371
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as of Dec 31, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Georgia Tech 77 104 0 181
Opponents 115 113 0 228

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 KELLY, Miles 3-2 92:56 31.0 17-37 .459 11-24 .458 7-7 1.000 0 10 10 3.3 6 0 1 6 1 5 52 17.3
14 MOORE, Jalon 3-3 81:60 27.3 11-22 .500 1-4 .250 6-9 .667 5 10 15 5.0 7 0 5 6 3 4 29 9.7
3 COLEMAN, Dallan "Deebo" 3-2 90:02 30.0 8-19 .421 5-13 .385 3-6 .500 0 8 8 2.7 7 0 1 7 1 0 24 8.0

24 HOWARD, Rodney 3-2 78:52 26.3 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 11 13 4.3 7 0 2 9 0 1 19 6.3
4 FRANKLIN, Ja'von 3-1 43:11 14.4 8-16 .500 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 5 4 9 3.0 5 0 1 2 2 2 18 6.0
0 TERRY, Lance 3-1 70:35 23.5 6-17 .353 3-10 .300 3-4 .750 1 3 4 1.3 7 0 4 2 1 0 18 6.0
1 STURDIVANT, Kyle 3-2 67:03 22.3 7-20 .350 1-9 .111 2-4 .500 0 5 5 1.7 5 0 11 8 0 1 17 5.7
5 SMITH, Deivon 3-1 48:25 16.1 1-10 .100 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 3.0 3 0 5 3 2 2 4 1.3

11 MAXWELL, Tristan 2-1 18:47 9.4 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
23 MEKA, Jordan 1-0 08:09 8.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0
Team 1 4 5 2
Total 3 600 67-157 .427 21-65 .323 26-39 .667 14 66 80 26.7 53 0 31 45 11 18 181 60.3
Opponents 3 600 85-176 .483 18-53 .340 40-53 .755 31 83 114 38.0 47 0 56 33 7 22 228 76.0

Team Statistics
GATECH OPP

Scoring 181 228
Points per game 60.3 76.0
Scoring margin -15.7 -

Field goals-att 67-157 85-176
Field goal pct .427 .483

3 point fg-att 21-65 18-53
3-point FG pct .323 .340
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 6.0

Free throws-att 26-39 40-53
Free throw pct .667 .755
F-Throws made per game 8.7 13.3

Rebounds 80 114
Rebounds per game 26.7 38.0
Rebounding margin -11.3 -

Assists 31 56
Assists per game 10.3 18.7

Turnovers 45 33
Turnovers per game 15.0 11.0
Turnover margin -4.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 1.7

Steals 18 22
Steals per game 6.0 7.3

Blocks 11 7
Blocks per game 3.7 2.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 10134 19410
Home games-Avg/Game 2-5067 1-19410
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/10/2022 at North Carolina L 59-75 19410
12/21/2022 Clemson L 66-79 4763
12/31/2022 Virginia L 56-74 5371
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 23
TERRY,LANC STURDIVANT COLEMAN,DA FRANKLIN,J SMITH,DEIV MARTYNOV,C MAXWELL,TR BAGATSKIS, KELLY,MILE MOORE,JALO MEKA,JORDA

Clayton St. 11/07/2022 93-63 W 16-0-1 10-2-5 9-4-1 7-5-2 10-7-1 1-1-0 4-1-2 0-0-0 10-3-2 11-9-0 DNP
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 59-57 W 4-5-1 5-3-0 16-5-1 3-2-0 7-4-2 DNP 2-2-0 DNP 15-1-0 7-7-0 0-0-0
NIU 11/17/2022 68-50 W 2-4-1 6-2-4 12-6-1 14-11-2 11-9-6 DNP 2-2-0 DNP 13-2-0 6-6-0 DNP
vs Utah 11/21/2022 64-68 L 0-2-0 7-1-3 11-3-0 11-8-3 15-6-4 DNP 9-0-2 DNP 9-4-0 2-2-0 DNP
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 60-84 L 6-0-0 10-2-2 6-2-0 17-14-2 6-6-2 DNP 0-2-0 3-0-0 8-3-1 2-2-0 DNP
North Ala. 11/26/2022 80-61 W 12-4-3 5-0-0 14-0-0 4-4-3 16-4-4 2-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 12-6-3 13-8-1 DNP
at Iowa 11/29/2022 65-81 L 2-2-2 3-1-1 12-0-0 7-7-4 10-8-4 DNP 0-0-1 DNP 21-4-1 10-8-0 0-0-0
Northeastern 12/02/2022 81-63 W 11-5-0 7-0-2 6-2-0 7-5-3 6-4-3 0-2-0 0-1-0 DNP 16-4-0 16-9-2 0-3-0
Georgia 12/06/2022 79-77 W 8-0-1 4-1-1 7-2-3 13-9-1 10-5-6 DNP DNP DNP 17-5-2 12-2-0 DNP
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 59-75 L 9-2-1 1-2-3 13-1-0 0-0-1 0-4-3 DNP 0-1-0 DNP 15-4-0 15-5-1 0-1-0
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 96-60 W 13-3-1 13-8-7 5-4-2 DNP 2-2-3 2-2-0 18-0-4 0-0-0 10-2-3 15-7-2 4-4-0
Clemson 12/21/2022 66-79 L 2-0-2 14-1-0 5-3-0 7-0-0 4-4-2 DNP 0-0-1 DNP 17-5-1 12-9-4 DNP
Virginia 12/31/2022 56-74 L 7-2-1 2-2-8 6-4-1 11-9-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 20-1-0 2-1-0 DNP

Opponent Date Score 24 30 33 43
HOWARD,ROD BOYD,COLEM DANIELS,BR HILL,JERMO

Clayton St. 11/07/2022 93-63 W 15-13-3 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 59-57 W 0-3-3 DNP DNP DNP
NIU 11/17/2022 68-50 W 2-0-0 DNP DNP DNP
vs Utah 11/21/2022 64-68 L 0-2-0 DNP DNP DNP
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 60-84 L 2-2-0 DNP DNP DNP
North Ala. 11/26/2022 80-61 W 2-2-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Iowa 11/29/2022 65-81 L DNP DNP DNP DNP
Northeastern 12/02/2022 81-63 W 12-7-1 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-0
Georgia 12/06/2022 79-77 W 8-1-0 DNP DNP DNP
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 59-75 L 6-2-1 DNP DNP DNP
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 96-60 W 11-11-3 3-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Clemson 12/21/2022 66-79 L 5-6-0 DNP DNP DNP
Virginia 12/31/2022 56-74 L 8-5-1 DNP DNP DNP
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 93-63 W 35-73 .479 7-20 .350 16-24 .667 21 31 52 52.0 15 17 11 6 8 93 93.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 59-57 W 19-48 .396 3-8 .375 18-27 .667 7 26 33 42.5 18 7 13 3 7 59 76.0
NIU 11/17/2022 68-50 W 27-69 .391 5-18 .278 9-13 .692 13 35 48 44.3 16 14 11 10 7 68 73.3
vs Utah 11/21/2022 64-68 L 24-69 .348 5-23 .217 11-20 .550 18 17 35 42.0 17 12 5 4 13 64 71.0
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 60-84 L 22-65 .338 7-23 .304 9-10 .900 12 25 37 41.0 17 7 13 5 4 60 68.8
North Ala. 11/26/2022 80-61 W 31-52 .596 6-19 .316 12-16 .750 6 23 29 39.0 9 16 14 5 8 80 70.7
at Iowa 11/29/2022 65-81 L 25-64 .391 7-23 .304 8-10 .800 15 20 35 38.4 21 13 11 1 6 65 69.9
Northeastern 12/02/2022 81-63 W 28-63 .444 5-16 .313 20-26 .769 15 31 46 39.4 17 11 9 4 5 81 71.3
Georgia 12/06/2022 79-77 W 30-63 .476 5-19 .263 14-19 .737 11 18 29 38.2 11 14 7 5 7 79 72.1
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 59-75 L 22-54 .407 9-26 .346 6-8 .750 1 21 22 36.6 20 10 11 5 8 59 70.8
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 96-60 W 37-68 .544 13-24 .542 9-13 .692 7 38 45 37.4 17 25 5 8 5 96 73.1
Clemson 12/21/2022 66-79 L 25-58 .431 5-23 .217 11-18 .611 5 23 28 36.6 17 10 11 5 4 66 72.5
Virginia 12/31/2022 56-74 L 20-45 .444 7-16 .438 9-13 .692 8 22 30 36.1 16 11 23 1 6 56 71.2
Total 926 345-791 .436 84-258 .326 152-217 .700 139 330 469 36.1 211 167 144 62 88 926 71.2
Opponents 892 332-791 .420 71-254 .280 157-244 .643 166 326 492 37.8 211 188 159 42 71 892 68.6

Georgia Tech Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 71.2 43.6 32.6 70.0 36.1 12.8 11.1 1.2 6.8 4.8
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 93-63 W 26-70 .371 4-22 .182 7-11 .636 14 18 32 32.0 18 13 13 2 6 63 63.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 59-57 W 21-57 .368 2-14 .143 13-21 .619 14 22 36 34.0 26 11 15 2 8 57 60.0
NIU 11/17/2022 68-50 W 18-67 .269 5-24 .208 9-21 .429 20 27 47 38.3 16 11 14 3 5 50 56.7
vs Utah 11/21/2022 64-68 L 24-52 .462 5-16 .313 15-21 .714 14 31 45 40.0 17 9 19 5 2 68 59.5
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 60-84 L 29-61 .475 9-23 .391 17-22 .773 10 31 41 40.2 15 14 11 6 7 84 64.4
North Ala. 11/26/2022 80-61 W 26-62 .419 4-18 .222 5-11 .455 15 17 32 38.8 14 14 16 0 7 61 63.8
at Iowa 11/29/2022 65-81 L 27-60 .450 9-26 .346 18-31 .581 19 25 44 39.6 11 21 9 6 5 81 66.3
Northeastern 12/02/2022 81-63 W 22-62 .355 5-25 .200 14-22 .636 13 23 36 39.1 17 14 11 6 4 63 65.9
Georgia 12/06/2022 79-77 W 31-58 .534 6-13 .462 9-16 .563 9 22 31 38.2 16 15 11 3 2 77 67.1
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 59-75 L 27-57 .474 3-13 .231 18-24 .750 12 31 43 38.7 11 15 11 1 5 75 67.9
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 96-60 W 23-66 .348 4-20 .200 10-15 .667 7 27 34 38.3 14 10 7 2 3 60 67.2
Clemson 12/21/2022 66-79 L 31-62 .500 5-18 .278 12-13 .923 8 32 40 38.4 22 20 11 3 3 79 68.2
Virginia 12/31/2022 56-74 L 27-57 .474 10-22 .455 10-16 .625 11 20 31 37.8 14 21 11 3 14 74 68.6
Total 892 332-791 .420 71-254 .280 157-244 .643 166 326 492 37.8 211 188 159 42 71 892 68.6
Georgia Tech 926 345-791 .436 84-258 .326 152-217 .700 139 330 469 36.1 211 167 144 62 88 926 71.2

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 68.6 42.0 28.0 64.3 37.8 14.5 12.2 1.2 5.5 3.2
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#0 TERRY, Lance
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 * 23:54 5-10 .500 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 0 1 16 16.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 * 30:22 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.5 1 1 2 0 0 4 10.0
NIU 11/17/2022 * 26:52 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.0 1 1 0 0 2 2 7.3
vs Utah 11/21/2022 * 26:41 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 5.5
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 * 26:25 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 2 0 0 0 0 6 5.6
North Ala. 11/26/2022 24:03 4-6 .667 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 2.5 3 3 1 0 1 12 6.7
at Iowa 11/29/2022 18:05 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 1 2 0 0 0 2 6.0
Northeastern 12/02/2022 19:52 5-6 .833 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 2.8 1 0 1 0 1 11 6.6
Georgia 12/06/2022 20:25 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 2.4 0 1 0 1 0 8 6.8
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 24:32 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.4 2 1 0 1 0 9 7.0
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 21:07 5-6 .833 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 1 1 1 0 0 13 7.5
Clemson 12/21/2022 18:25 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 2 2 0 0 0 2 7.1
Virginia 12/31/2022 * 27:38 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.2 3 1 2 0 0 7 7.1
Totals 6 308:21 34-78 .436 13-39 .333 11-12 .917 3 26 29 2.2 20 14 7 2 6 92 7.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 23.7 7.1 43.6 33.3 91.7 2.2 1.1 0.5 2.0 0.5 0.2
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#1 STURDIVANT, Kyle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 * 26:05 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 1 1 2 2.0 2 5 2 0 2 10 10.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 * 17:38 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 3 3 2.5 1 0 2 0 1 5 7.5
NIU 11/17/2022 * 20:41 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.3 1 4 3 0 1 6 7.0
vs Utah 11/21/2022 * 16:10 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 2 3 0 0 1 7 7.0
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 * 24:45 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 2 1 1 1 10 7.6
North Ala. 11/26/2022 18:21 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 4 0 1 5 7.2
at Iowa 11/29/2022 13:18 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 3 1 0 0 1 3 6.6
Northeastern 12/02/2022 14:20 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 0 0 0 1.4 2 2 1 0 0 7 6.6
Georgia 12/06/2022 07:14 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 0 1 0 0 0 4 6.3
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 15:51 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.4 0 3 1 0 0 1 5.8
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 * 24:03 5-10 .500 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 8 8 2.0 2 7 1 1 0 13 6.5
Clemson 12/21/2022 * 21:32 6-10 .600 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.9 3 0 2 0 0 14 7.1
Virginia 12/31/2022 * 29:40 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.9 2 8 5 0 1 2 6.7
Totals 8 249:38 32-86 .372 11-32 .344 12-23 .522 1 24 25 1.9 20 36 22 2 9 87 6.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 19.2 6.7 37.2 34.4 52.2 1.9 2.8 1.7 1.6 0.7 0.2
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#3 COLEMAN, Dallan "Deebo"
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 * 27:31 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 0 1 1 1 1 9 9.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 * 36:59 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 9-13 .692 2 3 5 4.5 1 1 0 0 0 16 12.5
NIU 11/17/2022 * 29:00 4-8 .500 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 1 5 6 5.0 2 1 1 0 0 12 12.3
vs Utah 11/21/2022 * 34:18 3-11 .273 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 1 2 3 4.5 2 0 2 1 2 11 12.0
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 * 25:31 2-8 .250 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.0 3 0 3 0 0 6 10.8
North Ala. 11/26/2022 * 24:38 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 6-6 1.000 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 14 11.3
at Iowa 11/29/2022 * 30:27 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 0 0 0 2.9 4 0 1 0 0 12 11.4
Northeastern 12/02/2022 * 23:11 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.8 2 0 1 0 0 6 10.8
Georgia 12/06/2022 * 35:06 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1 1 2 2.7 3 3 1 0 2 7 10.3
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 * 29:24 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.5 1 0 1 1 0 13 10.6
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 15:18 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.6 0 2 0 0 2 5 10.1
Clemson 12/21/2022 26:44 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0 3 3 2.7 3 0 2 0 0 5 9.7
Virginia 12/31/2022 * 33:54 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.8 3 1 4 0 0 6 9.4
Totals 11 372:00 39-94 .415 19-56 .339 25-38 .658 6 30 36 2.8 24 9 17 3 7 122 9.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 28.6 9.4 41.5 33.9 65.8 2.8 0.7 1.3 0.5 0.5 0.2



2022-23 Georgia Tech Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Dec 31, 2022

#4 FRANKLIN, Ja'von
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 18:30 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 1 2 0 2 0 7 7.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 11:27 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3.5 3 0 1 2 0 3 5.0
NIU 11/17/2022 30:09 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 6 11 6.0 4 2 0 5 0 14 8.0
vs Utah 11/21/2022 31:31 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 6 2 8 6.5 2 3 0 1 3 11 8.8
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 * 35:23 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 5 9 14 8.0 3 2 0 2 1 17 10.4
North Ala. 11/26/2022 * 22:39 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 7.3 2 3 2 4 1 4 9.3
at Iowa 11/29/2022 * 29:18 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 5 7 7.3 3 4 2 1 1 7 9.0
Northeastern 12/02/2022 * 22:48 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 7.0 1 3 2 1 3 7 8.8
Georgia 12/06/2022 * 27:11 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 5 9 7.2 2 1 1 2 2 13 9.2
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 * 06:26 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 6.5 1 1 0 0 0 0 8.3
Clemson 12/21/2022 14:25 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 5.9 2 0 1 2 1 7 8.2
Virginia 12/31/2022 22:20 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 4 9 6.2 2 0 1 0 1 11 8.4
Totals 6 272:07 38-70 .543 0-2 .000 25-33 .758 32 42 74 6.2 26 21 10 22 13 101 8.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 22.7 8.4 54.3 0.0 75.8 6.2 1.8 0.8 2.1 1.1 1.8
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Dec 31, 2022

#5 SMITH, Deivon
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 * 24:52 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 7.0 1 1 2 0 2 10 10.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 * 22:40 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 5.5 2 2 1 0 3 7 8.5
NIU 11/17/2022 * 25:04 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 2 7 9 6.7 0 6 1 3 1 11 9.3
vs Utah 11/21/2022 * 31:27 6-13 .462 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 5 1 6 6.5 3 4 1 0 2 15 10.8
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 * 25:52 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 6.4 4 2 3 1 2 6 9.8
North Ala. 11/26/2022 * 25:56 7-12 .583 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 1 3 4 6.0 0 4 1 1 2 16 10.8
at Iowa 11/29/2022 * 33:05 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 6.3 3 4 2 0 1 10 10.7
Northeastern 12/02/2022 * 19:25 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 6.0 1 3 0 0 1 6 10.1
Georgia 12/06/2022 * 28:26 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 5.9 1 6 3 1 1 10 10.1
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 * 22:52 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.7 0 3 0 1 1 0 9.1
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 14:09 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.4 1 3 0 0 0 2 8.5
Clemson 12/21/2022 17:07 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 5.3 0 2 0 0 1 4 8.1
Virginia 12/31/2022 08:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.9 3 0 3 1 0 0 7.5
Totals 10 299:21 42-106 .396 2-14 .143 11-20 .550 15 49 64 4.9 19 40 17 8 17 97 7.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 23.0 7.5 39.6 14.3 55.0 4.9 3.1 1.3 2.4 1.3 0.6
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#10 MARTYNOV, Cyril
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 01:59 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
North Ala. 11/26/2022 02:15 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.5
Northeastern 12/02/2022 01:33 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 07:41 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 1 0 2 0 0 2 1.3
Totals 0 13:28 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.5 1 0 4 0 0 5 1.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 3.4 1.3 40.0 0.0 50.0 1.5 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#11 MAXWELL, Tristan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 16:21 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 2 2 0 0 0 4 4.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 08:46 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 2 3.0
NIU 11/17/2022 11:40 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 1 0 0 0 1 2 2.7
vs Utah 11/21/2022 13:55 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 2 0 0 1 9 4.3
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 16:17 0-7 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
at Iowa 11/29/2022 08:33 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2.8
Northeastern 12/02/2022 09:29 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 06:18 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2.1
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 * 23:40 6-11 .545 5-8 .625 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.0 1 4 1 1 0 18 3.9
Clemson 12/21/2022 * 12:29 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 0 1 0 0 1 0 3.5
Totals 2 127:28 12-49 .245 6-22 .273 5-6 .833 2 7 9 0.9 11 10 1 1 4 35 3.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 12.7 3.5 24.5 27.3 83.3 0.9 1.0 0.1 10.0 0.4 0.1
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#12 BAGATSKIS, Freds Pauls
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 01:59 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 03:03 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
North Ala. 11/26/2022 02:15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 05:03 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 12:20 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 3.1 0.8 50.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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All games
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#13 KELLY, Miles
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 20:02 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 0-2 .000 0 3 3 3.0 4 2 0 0 0 10 10.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 29:03 6-13 .462 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 15 12.5
NIU 11/17/2022 30:18 5-15 .333 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 1 0 1 13 12.7
vs Utah 11/21/2022 27:00 4-14 .286 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 1 3 4 2.5 1 0 0 0 2 9 11.8
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 25:06 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 2.6 0 1 3 0 0 8 11.0
North Ala. 11/26/2022 * 29:36 5-8 .625 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 3.2 3 3 3 0 2 12 11.2
at Iowa 11/29/2022 * 35:15 8-14 .571 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 1 3 4 3.3 2 1 3 0 0 21 12.6
Northeastern 12/02/2022 * 30:05 5-9 .556 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.4 2 0 2 0 0 16 13.0
Georgia 12/06/2022 * 37:34 5-13 .385 3-7 .429 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 3.6 2 2 0 0 1 17 13.4
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 * 32:58 6-12 .500 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.6 2 0 2 0 3 15 13.6
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 * 24:42 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 1 3 0 0 1 10 13.3
Clemson 12/21/2022 * 31:39 5-12 .417 3-7 .429 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 3.6 2 1 1 1 0 17 13.6
Virginia 12/31/2022 28:19 6-13 .462 5-9 .556 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 3.4 2 0 3 0 2 20 14.1
Totals 7 381:37 65-149 .436 30-75 .400 23-27 .852 5 39 44 3.4 24 13 19 1 12 183 14.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 29.4 14.1 43.6 40.0 85.2 3.4 1.0 1.5 0.7 0.9 0.1
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All games
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#14 MOORE, Jalon
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 17:19 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 3 6 9 9.0 2 0 2 2 0 11 11.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 18:36 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 8.0 4 0 1 1 2 7 9.0
NIU 11/17/2022 17:25 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 7.3 2 0 3 2 0 6 8.0
vs Utah 11/21/2022 13:19 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 6.0 3 0 1 1 1 2 6.5
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 13:01 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.2 1 0 1 1 0 2 5.6
North Ala. 11/26/2022 * 31:55 6-11 .545 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 5.7 1 1 1 0 1 13 6.8
at Iowa 11/29/2022 * 28:57 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 6.0 3 0 2 0 3 10 7.3
Northeastern 12/02/2022 * 38:11 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 10-10 1.000 4 5 9 6.4 3 2 0 3 0 16 8.4
Georgia 12/06/2022 * 32:30 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 5.9 1 0 1 1 1 12 8.8
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 * 28:05 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 5.8 4 1 2 1 2 15 9.4
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 * 25:24 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 3 7 5.9 0 2 0 3 2 15 9.9
Clemson 12/21/2022 * 32:06 5-10 .500 0-2 .000 2-5 .400 5 4 9 6.2 3 4 3 2 1 12 10.1
Virginia 12/31/2022 * 21:49 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 5.8 0 0 1 0 1 2 9.5
Totals 8 318:37 45-94 .479 1-14 .071 32-44 .727 28 47 75 5.8 27 10 18 17 14 123 9.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 24.5 9.5 47.9 7.1 72.7 5.8 0.8 1.4 0.6 1.1 1.3
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#23 MEKA, Jordan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 00:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Iowa 11/29/2022 03:02 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Northeastern 12/02/2022 05:06 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 08:09 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0.0
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 16:35 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.6 5 0 0 2 0 4 0.8
Totals 0 33:17 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.6 10 0 0 3 1 4 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 6.7 0.8 33.3 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.6
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#24 HOWARD, Rodney
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Clayton St. 11/07/2022 * 19:31 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 10 3 13 13.0 2 3 3 1 2 15 15.0
at Georgia St. 11/12/2022 * 24:04 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 8.0 4 3 5 0 1 0 7.5
NIU 11/17/2022 * 08:51 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 5.3 3 0 0 0 1 2 5.7
vs Utah 11/21/2022 * 05:39 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 4.3
vs Marquette 11/23/2022 04:37 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3.8
North Ala. 11/26/2022 15:06 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.7 0 2 0 0 0 2 3.5
Northeastern 12/02/2022 12:06 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 4 3 7 4.1 2 1 1 0 0 12 4.7
Georgia 12/06/2022 11:35 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.8 2 0 0 0 0 8 5.1
at North Carolina 12/10/2022 25:25 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.6 4 1 4 0 0 6 5.2
Alabama St. 12/17/2022 * 18:18 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 10 11 4.3 4 3 0 1 0 11 5.8
Clemson 12/21/2022 * 25:33 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 6 6 4.5 2 0 1 0 0 5 5.7
Virginia 12/31/2022 * 27:54 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.5 1 1 4 0 1 8 5.9
Totals 7 198:38 32-49 .653 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 20 34 54 4.5 25 14 19 3 5 71 5.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 16.6 5.9 65.3 0.0 70.0 4.5 1.2 1.6 0.7 0.4 0.3
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All games
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Georgia Tech - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 21 Miles Kelly at Iowa (11/29/2022)

20 Miles Kelly vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
18 Tristan Maxwell vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)
17 Miles Kelly vs Clemson (12/21/2022)
17 Miles Kelly vs Georgia (12/06/2022)
17 Ja'von Franklin vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 8 Miles Kelly at Iowa (11/29/2022)
7 Deivon Smith vs North Ala. (11/26/2022)
7 Rodney Howard vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 15 Miles Kelly vs NIU (11/17/2022)
14 Miles Kelly at Iowa (11/29/2022)
14 Miles Kelly vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .833 (5-6) Rodney Howard vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)
.833 (5-6) Lance Terry vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)
.833 (5-6) Lance Terry vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Miles Kelly vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
5 Tristan Maxwell vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 Miles Kelly vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
8 Tristan Maxwell vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)
8 Miles Kelly at North Carolina (12/10/2022)
8 Miles Kelly at Iowa (11/29/2022)
8 Dallan "Deebo" Coleman vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)
8 Lance Terry vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .800 (4-5) Miles Kelly vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
.750 (3-4) Kyle Sturdivant vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Jalon Moore vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
9 Dallan "Deebo" Coleman at Georgia St. (11/12/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Dallan "Deebo" Coleman at Georgia St. (11/12/2022)
10 Jalon Moore vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) Jalon Moore vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Dallan "Deebo" Coleman vs North Ala. (11/26/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Miles Kelly vs Clemson (12/21/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Miles Kelly vs Georgia (12/06/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Rodney Howard vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Miles Kelly vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Miles Kelly vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Ja'von Franklin at Iowa (11/29/2022)

REBOUNDS 14 Ja'von Franklin vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)
13 Rodney Howard vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)

ASSISTS 8 Kyle Sturdivant vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
7 Kyle Sturdivant vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)

STEALS 3 Miles Kelly at North Carolina (12/10/2022)
3 Ja'von Franklin vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
3 Jalon Moore at Iowa (11/29/2022)
3 Ja'von Franklin vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)
3 Deivon Smith at Georgia St. (11/12/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Ja'von Franklin vs NIU (11/17/2022)
4 Ja'von Franklin vs North Ala. (11/26/2022)

TURNOVERS 5 Kyle Sturdivant vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
5 Rodney Howard at Georgia St. (11/12/2022)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 31 Kris Murray at Iowa (11/29/2022)

25 PJ Hall vs Clemson (12/21/2022)
23 Ja'Heim Hudson at Georgia St. (11/12/2022)
22 RJ Davis at North Carolina (12/10/2022)
21 Armando Bacot at North Carolina (12/10/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 PJ Hall vs Clemson (12/21/2022)
11 Kris Murray at Iowa (11/29/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 19 Brian Coffey II vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)
18 PJ Hall vs Clemson (12/21/2022)
18 Kris Murray at Iowa (11/29/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) Bryson Dawkins vs North Ala. (11/26/2022)
.833 (5-6) Matthew-Alexander Moncrieffe vs Georgia (12/06/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 4 Kris Murray at Iowa (11/29/2022)
4 Kam Jones vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 David Coit vs NIU (11/17/2022)
9 Armaan Franklin vs Virginia (12/31/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Jailyn Ingram vs Georgia (12/06/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Mardrez McBride vs Georgia (12/06/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Branden Carlson vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Masai Troutman vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
6 Chase Hunter vs Clemson (12/21/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 Masai Troutman vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
10 Filip Rebraca at Iowa (11/29/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (5-5) Kadin Shedrick vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Marco Anthony vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Pete Nance at North Carolina (12/10/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Chase Ross vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Brevin Galloway vs Clemson (12/21/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Kam Jones vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)

REBOUNDS 20 Kris Murray at Iowa (11/29/2022)
15 Zarique Nutter vs NIU (11/17/2022)

ASSISTS 8 Kihei Clark vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
7 Terry Roberts vs Georgia (12/06/2022)

STEALS 5 Armaan Franklin vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
3 Kihei Clark vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
3 Leaky Black at North Carolina (12/10/2022)
3 Evan Johnson at Georgia St. (11/12/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Oso Ighodaro vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)
2 Kadin Shedrick vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
2 Rashad King vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
2 Collin Metcalf vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
2 Kris Murray at Iowa (11/29/2022)
2 Branden Carlson vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)
2 Xavier Amos vs NIU (11/17/2022)
2 Ricardo Saams Jr. vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)

TURNOVERS 5 Terry Roberts vs Georgia (12/06/2022)
5 Filip Rebraca at Iowa (11/29/2022)
5 David Coit vs NIU (11/17/2022)
5 Brian Coffey II vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)

FOULS 5 Olivier-Maxence Prosper vs Marquette (N) (11/23/2022)
5 Rollie Worster vs Utah (N) (11/21/2022)
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BAGATSKIS, Freds pauls
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 GaTech 4-0 12/3.1 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1-0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8

TOTAL 4-0 12/3.1 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1-0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs Marquette 11/23/22
FG Made 1 vs Marquette 11/23/22
FG Attempts 1 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22, vs Marquette 11/23/22
3FG Made 1 vs Marquette 11/23/22
3FG Attempts 1 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22, vs Marquette 11/23/22

BOYD, Coleman
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2019-20 GaTech 4-0 7/1.8 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 1-0 3 0 0 1 5 1.3
2020-21 GaTech 2-0 2/1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2021-22 GaTech 1-0 1/1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
2022-23 GaTech 4-0 5/1.2 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8

TOTAL 11-0 15/1.4 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1-0 4 1 0 1 8 0.7

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs Morehouse 01/28/20, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
Rebounds 1 vs Elon 11/11/19, vs Virginia Tech 02/04/20
Assists 2 vs Morehouse 01/28/20
Steals 1 vs Morehouse 01/28/20
FG Made 1 vs Morehouse 01/28/20, at Hawaii 12/25/19, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FG Attempts 3 vs Morehouse 01/28/20
3FG Made 1 vs Morehouse 01/28/20, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
3FG Attempts 3 vs Morehouse 01/28/20
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COLEMAN, Dallan "deebo"
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 GaTech 31-5 734/23.7 63-161 .391 43-104 .413 23-32 .719 12 46 58 1.9 70-1 19 21 3 28 192 6.2
2022-23 GaTech 13-11 372/28.6 39-94 .415 19-56 .339 25-38 .658 6 30 36 2.8 24-0 9 17 3 7 122 9.4

TOTAL 44-16 1106/25.1 102-255 .400 62-160 .388 48-70 .686 18 76 94 2.1 94-1 28 38 6 35 314 7.1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 19 vs Lamar University 11/15/21
Rebounds 6 vs NIU 11/17/22
Assists 3 vs Lamar University 11/15/21, vs Georgia 12/06/22
Steals 3 6 times
Blocks 1 6 times
FG Made 6 vs Lamar University 11/15/21, at Miami (FL) 02/09/22
FG Attempts 11 vs Utah 11/21/22
3FG Made 5 vs Lamar University 11/15/21
3FG Attempts 8 vs Utah 11/21/22
FT Made 9 at Georgia St. 11/12/22
FT Attempts 13 at Georgia St. 11/12/22

DANIELS, Brayden
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 GaTech 1-0 1/1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2022-23 GaTech 4-0 5/1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 5-0 6/1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Rebounds 1 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22, vs Northeastern 12/02/22
FT Attempts 2 vs Northeastern 12/02/22
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FRANKLIN, Ja'von
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2019-20 AUB 5-0 6/1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
2020-21 AUB 23-0 123/5.4 11-29 .379 2-8 .250 5-10 .500 15 22 37 1.6 8-0 4 9 11 3 29 1.3
2021-22 USA 32-31 896/28.0 156-238 .655 0-2 .000 78-122 .639 94 157 251 7.8 77-1 32 43 43 40 390 12.2
2022-23 GaTech 12-6 272/22.7 38-70 .543 0-2 .000 25-33 .758 32 42 74 6.2 26-0 21 10 22 13 101 8.4

TOTAL FOR GaTech 12-6 272/22.7 38-70 .543 0-2 .000 25-33 .758 32 42 74 6.2 26-0 21 10 22 13 101 8.4
TOTAL 72-37 1297/18.0 205-337 .608 2-12 .167 108-165 .655 141 222 363 5.0 111-1 58 63 76 56 520 7.2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 28 vs USC Upstate 03/21/22
Rebounds 15 at UT Arlington 12/30/21
Assists 4 vs Southeastern La. 03/16/22, vs Coastal Carolina 03/28/22, at Iowa 11/29/22
Steals 4 at Alabama 11/16/21, vs Southern Miss. 12/01/21, vs Little Rock 03/03/22
Blocks 5 vs NIU 11/17/22
FG Made 10 vs Southern Miss. 12/01/21, vs USC Upstate 03/21/22
FG Attempts 18 vs Coastal Carolina 03/28/22
3FG Made 2 at Arkansas 01/20/21
3FG Attempts 2 at Arkansas 01/20/21
FT Made 8 vs USC Upstate 03/21/22
FT Attempts 10 vs Ga. Southern 01/15/22, vs USC Upstate 03/21/22

HILL, Jermontae
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 GaTech 4-0 4/1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL 4-0 4/1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
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HOWARD, Rodney
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2019-20 UGa 24-2 174/7.2 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 5-18 .278 15 20 35 1.5 31-0 3 10 15 2 31 1.3
2020-21 GaTech 19-2 143/7.6 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 5 21 26 1.4 28-0 3 4 8 3 31 1.6
2021-22 GaTech 27-25 668/24.7 74-132 .561 0-0 .000 27-44 .614 56 82 138 5.1 83-6 40 40 20 11 175 6.5
2022-23 GaTech 12-7 199/16.6 32-49 .653 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 20 34 54 4.5 25-0 14 19 3 5 71 5.9

TOTAL FOR GaTech 58-34 1010/17.4 119-206 .578 0-0 .000 39-61 .639 81 137 218 3.8 136-6 57 63 31 19 277 4.8
TOTAL 82-36 1184/14.4 132-229 .576 0-0 .000 44-79 .557 96 157 253 3.1 167-6 60 73 46 21 308 3.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 19 at Syracuse 02/21/22
Rebounds 14 vs Miami (OH) 11/09/21
Assists 4 at Georgia 11/19/21
Steals 2 vs Ga. Southern 11/26/21, at Virginia Tech 02/02/22, vs Clayton St. 11/07/22
Blocks 4 vs N.C. Central 12/04/19, vs LSU 12/11/21
FG Made 7 at Syracuse 02/21/22, vs NC State 02/15/22, vs Clayton St. 11/07/22
FG Attempts 13 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22
FT Made 5 vs Wisconsin 12/01/21, at Syracuse 02/21/22
FT Attempts 8 vs Wisconsin 12/01/21

KELLY, Miles
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 GaTech 30-1 434/14.5 48-118 .407 26-75 .347 13-18 .722 7 36 43 1.4 30-0 15 19 3 15 135 4.5
2022-23 GaTech 13-7 382/29.4 65-149 .436 30-75 .400 23-27 .852 5 39 44 3.4 24-0 13 19 1 12 183 14.1

TOTAL 43-8 815/19.0 113-267 .423 56-150 .373 36-45 .800 12 75 87 2.0 54-0 28 38 4 27 318 7.4

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 21 at Iowa 11/29/22
Rebounds 6 vs North Ala. 11/26/22
Assists 3 vs North Ala. 11/26/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
Steals 3 at North Carolina 12/10/22
Blocks 1 4 times
FG Made 8 at Iowa 11/29/22
FG Attempts 15 vs NIU 11/17/22
3FG Made 5 vs Virginia 12/31/22
3FG Attempts 9 vs Virginia 12/31/22
FT Made 5 vs Boston College 03/05/22
FT Attempts 6 vs Boston College 03/05/22
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MARTYNOV, Cyril
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 GaTech 4-0 13/3.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.5 1-0 0 4 0 0 5 1.3

TOTAL 4-0 13/3.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.5 1-0 0 4 0 0 5 1.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 vs North Ala. 11/26/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
Rebounds 2 vs Northeastern 12/02/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FG Made 1 vs North Ala. 11/26/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FG Attempts 3 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FT Made 1 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22
FT Attempts 2 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22

MAXWELL, Tristan
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 GaTech 1-0 8/8.2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
2021-22 GaTech 5-0 78/15.6 11-32 .344 8-20 .400 2-4 .500 2 6 8 1.6 5-0 2 3 0 1 32 6.4
2022-23 GaTech 10-2 127/12.7 12-49 .245 6-22 .273 5-6 .833 2 7 9 0.9 11-0 10 1 1 4 35 3.5

TOTAL 16-2 214/13.3 23-83 .277 14-44 .318 10-13 .769 4 13 17 1.1 16-0 12 4 1 5 70 4.4

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 22 at Boston College 01/12/22
Rebounds 4 vs Wake Forest 01/19/22
Assists 4 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
Steals 1 5 times
Blocks 1 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FG Made 7 at Boston College 01/12/22
FG Attempts 11 at Boston College 01/12/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
3FG Made 7 at Boston College 01/12/22
3FG Attempts 11 at Boston College 01/12/22
FT Made 3 vs Delaware St. 12/20/20
FT Attempts 3 vs Delaware St. 12/20/20
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MEKA, Jordan
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 GaTech 1-0 8/8.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2021-22 GaTech 15-4 188/12.5 6-27 .222 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 14 30 44 2.9 35-1 10 6 11 6 12 0.8
2022-23 GaTech 5-0 33/6.7 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.6 10-1 0 0 3 1 4 0.8

TOTAL 21-4 229/10.9 8-34 .235 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 17 36 53 2.5 45-2 10 6 14 7 16 0.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Clayton St. 01/23/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
Rebounds 8 at Duke 01/04/22
Assists 3 vs Clayton St. 01/23/22
Steals 3 vs Clemson 02/05/22
Blocks 3 at Duke 01/04/22
FG Made 2 vs Clayton St. 01/23/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FG Attempts 6 at Duke 01/04/22

MOORE, Jalon
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 GaTech 13-1 111/8.6 14-31 .452 3-5 .600 6-12 .500 8 17 25 1.9 15-0 3 9 8 2 37 2.8
2022-23 GaTech 13-8 319/24.5 45-94 .479 1-14 .071 32-44 .727 28 47 75 5.8 27-0 10 18 17 14 123 9.5

TOTAL 26-9 430/16.5 59-125 .472 4-19 .211 38-56 .679 36 64 100 3.8 42-0 13 27 25 16 160 6.2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 16 vs Northeastern 12/02/22
Rebounds 9 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22, vs Northeastern 12/02/22, vs Clemson 12/21/22
Assists 4 vs Clemson 12/21/22
Steals 3 at Iowa 11/29/22
Blocks 3 vs Northeastern 12/02/22, vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
FG Made 6 vs North Ala. 11/26/22, at North Carolina 12/10/22
FG Attempts 11 vs North Ala. 11/26/22, vs Georgia 12/06/22
3FG Made 1 4 times
3FG Attempts 3 vs Northeastern 12/02/22
FT Made 10 vs Northeastern 12/02/22
FT Attempts 10 vs Northeastern 12/02/22
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SMITH, Deivon
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 MSU 33-8 749/22.7 65-192 .339 19-68 .279 24-39 .615 13 106 119 3.6 52-1 97 56 9 29 173 5.2
2021-22 GaTech 24-5 472/19.7 58-144 .403 5-18 .278 16-27 .593 25 56 81 3.4 44-0 48 42 5 25 137 5.7
2022-23 GaTech 13-10 299/23.0 42-106 .396 2-14 .143 11-20 .550 15 49 64 4.9 19-0 40 17 8 17 97 7.5

TOTAL FOR GaTech 37-15 772/20.9 100-250 .400 7-32 .219 27-47 .574 40 105 145 3.9 63-0 88 59 13 42 234 6.3
TOTAL 70-23 1521/21.7 165-442 .373 26-100 .260 51-86 .593 53 211 264 3.8 115-1 185 115 22 71 407 5.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 17 vs Memphis 03/28/21
Rebounds 11 vs Wisconsin 12/01/21
Assists 9 vs Iowa St. 01/30/21
Steals 3 vs NC State 02/15/22, at Georgia St. 11/12/22
Blocks 3 vs NIU 11/17/22
FG Made 7 vs Memphis 03/28/21, at North Carolina 01/15/22, vs North Ala. 11/26/22
FG Attempts 16 vs Memphis 03/28/21
3FG Made 3 at Georgia 12/30/20
3FG Attempts 5 at South Carolina 02/06/21, vs Memphis 03/28/21
FT Made 4 vs Clemson 02/05/22
FT Attempts 7 vs Utah 11/21/22
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STURDIVANT, Kyle
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2019-20 USC 21-0 175/8.3 16-46 .348 3-14 .214 8-9 .889 4 20 24 1.1 10-0 25 22 1 5 43 2.0
2020-21 GaTech 26-0 308/11.8 32-74 .432 8-22 .364 18-23 .783 2 22 24 0.9 27-0 27 17 2 6 90 3.5
2021-22 GaTech 32-28 808/25.2 89-216 .412 26-78 .333 39-50 .780 7 74 81 2.5 55-2 73 38 2 30 243 7.6
2022-23 GaTech 13-8 250/19.2 32-86 .372 11-32 .344 12-23 .522 1 24 25 1.9 20-0 36 22 2 9 87 6.7

TOTAL FOR GaTech 71-36 1365/19.2 153-376 .407 45-132 .341 69-96 .719 10 120 130 1.8 102-2 136 77 6 45 420 5.9
TOTAL 92-36 1540/16.7 169-422 .400 48-146 .329 77-105 .733 14 140 154 1.7 112-2 161 99 7 50 463 5.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 17 vs Charleston So. 11/22/21
Rebounds 8 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
Assists 8 vs Virginia 12/31/22
Steals 4 at Clemson 03/02/22
Blocks 1 7 times
FG Made 7 vs Charleston So. 11/22/21
FG Attempts 13 vs Charleston So. 11/22/21, vs Louisville 01/02/22, at Clemson 03/02/22
3FG Made 3 vs Alabama St. 12/17/22
3FG Attempts 8 at Clemson 03/02/22
FT Made 6 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22
FT Attempts 8 vs Clayton St. 11/07/22
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TERRY, Lance
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2019-20 GW 15-0 161/10.7 18-49 .367 13-38 .342 4-7 .571 0 22 22 1.5 21-0 5 13 3 7 53 3.5
2020-21 GW 9-6 201/22.4 31-64 .484 18-41 .439 23-25 .920 3 15 18 2.0 22-0 5 8 1 5 103 11.4
2021-22 GW 31-31 972/31.4 158-344 .459 57-163 .350 69-85 .812 26 80 106 3.4 69-1 37 44 12 32 442 14.3
2022-23 GaTech 13-6 308/23.7 34-78 .436 13-39 .333 11-12 .917 3 26 29 2.2 20-0 14 7 2 6 92 7.1

TOTAL FOR GaTech 13-6 308/23.7 34-78 .436 13-39 .333 11-12 .917 3 26 29 2.2 20-0 14 7 2 6 92 7.1
TOTAL 68-43 1642/24.2 241-535 .450 101-281 .359 107-129 .829 32 143 175 2.6 132-1 61 72 18 50 690 10.1

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 26 at Hampton 12/30/20
Rebounds 7 at VMI 12/11/21, vs USC Upstate 01/19/22, vs UNC Asheville 02/23/22
Assists 4 at USC Upstate 02/26/22
Steals 3 at East Carolina 12/04/21
Blocks 2 at UNLV 11/10/21, at N.C. Central 12/15/21, at Longwood 01/15/22
FG Made 8 4 times
FG Attempts 19 at Florida St. 12/21/20
3FG Made 6 vs Charleston So. 02/12/22
3FG Attempts 10 vs Charleston So. 02/12/22
FT Made 9 at Hampton 12/30/20
FT Attempts 9 at Hampton 12/30/20, at Campbell 02/09/22
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